
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1236
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
CENTRAL PUBLIC UNDERTAKINGS IN KERALA
Chandrappan Shri C.K.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Central Public Sector Undertakings in Kerala alongwith the present financial performance of each of them; and

(b) the steps proposed to be taken by the Union Government for the protection and modernisation of these CPSUs in the State?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a): As per Public Enterprises Survey 2002-03, which was laid in the Parliament on 8.6.2004 and is a published document in public domain, the names of Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) whose Registered/Head Offices are located in Kerala alongwith their financial performance in terms of net profit/loss for the year 2002-03 are as follows:

      (Rs. in Lakh)

Name of CPSU     Net Profit/Loss
Cochin Shipyard Ltd.     1649
Fertilizer and Chemicals (Travancore) Ltd. -28773
Hindustan Latex Ltd.     1414
Hindustan Newsprint Ltd.    -489
Kochi Refineries Ltd.     45602

(b): Enterprise specific measures by the management/ administrative ministry of the PSU are taken for performance improvement of the CPSEs, which include formulation of revival schemes, business and financial restructuring, infusion of fresh funds, cost control measures, rationalisation of manpower etc. on case to case basis.
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